BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light Company's)	
Notice of Intent to File an Application for Authority)	File No. EO-2014
To Establish a Demand-Side Programs Investment)	
Mechanism)	

NOTICE OF INTENDED CASE FILING

COMES NOW Kansas City Power & Light Company ("KCP&L"), by and through counsel, pursuant to 4 CSR 240-4.020(2), and files this Notice of Intended Case Filing. In this regard, KCP&L respectfully states to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission"):

- 1. KCP&L is a Missouri corporation with its principal office and place of business at 1200 Main Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64105. KCP&L is primarily engaged in the business of generating, transmitting, distributing, and selling electric energy in portions of eastern Kansas and western Missouri. KCP&L is an electric corporation and public utility as defined in Section 386.020 RSMo. KCP&L provided its Certificate of Good Standing in Case No. EM-2000-753, which is incorporated herein by reference, as allowed by 4 CSR 240-2.060(1)(G).
 - 2. Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-4.020 provides, in pertinent part, as follows:
 - (2) Any regulated entity that intends to file a case likely to be a contested case shall file a notice with the secretary of the commission a minimum of sixty (60) days prior to filing such case. Such notice shall detail the type of case and issues likely to be before the commission.
- 3. It is KCP&L's intent to file an application pursuant to Section 393.1075, 4 CSR 240-20.093, 4 SR 240-20.094, 4 CSR 240-3.163 and 4 CSR 240-3.164 for authority to approve demand-side programs, and authority to establish a Demand-Side Programs Investment Mechanism that will include, inter alia, cost recovery of demand-side program costs, recovery of a portion of the net shared benefits, lost revenues and an incentive mechanism. While KCP&L is not certain that this matter will be considered a "contested case" pursuant to 536.010(4) RSMo., it is filing this notice out of an abundance of action.

WHEREFORE, KCP&L submits to the Commission and its Secretary this Notice of Intended Case Filing.

Respectfully submitted,

s Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Kansas City Power & Light Company 1200 Main Street, 16th Floor Kansas City, MO 64105 Telephone: (816) 556-2314 Facsimile: (816) 556-2787

Email: Roger.Steiner@kcpl.com

James M. Fischer, MBN 27543 Fischer & Dority, P.C. 101 Madison Street, Suite 400 Jefferson City, MO 65101 Telephone: (573) 636-6758 Facsimile: (573) 636-0383

Email: jfischerpc@aol.com

ATTORNEYS FOR KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was served upon the parties listed below on this 15th day of October 2013 by email.

Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel P.O. Box 2230
Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner